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Overdraft facility in Jan Dhan bank accounts


2156 Shri Biplab Kumar Deb :


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the number of bank accounts opened under Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) in the country, State-wise and district-wise for Tripura;


(b) the amount deposited in Jan Dhan accounts so far, State-wise and district-wise for Tripura;


(c) the number of account holders who got the benefit of overdraft facility under the said scheme in the State, district-wise; and


(d) the number of beneficiaries who have been given 'Rupay Card' in Tripura, district-wise?


Answer


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(DR BHAGWAT KARAD)


(a) to (d) The state-wise number of bank accounts opened under Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan

Yojana (PMDJY) and amount deposited in these accounts is at Annexure-I.


The district-wise number of bank accounts opened under PMJDY, amount deposited in these accounts, the number of account holders who got the benefit of overdraft facility and the number of beneficiaries who have been given ‘RuPay Card’ in Tripura is at Annexure-II.


Annexure-I as referred to in part (a) & part (b) of reply to the Rajya Sabha question No. 2156 for

08.08.2023 regarding "Overdraft facility in Jan Dhan bank accounts''

PMJDY progress as on 19.07.2023

S.No. State / UT

Total PMJDY

accounts

(in Lakh)

Deposit in PMJDY

accounts

(in Rs. Crore)

1
Andaman And Nicobar Islands 0.47 32.93

2 Andhra Pradesh 134.13 4623.54

3 Arunachal Pradesh 4.11 236.69

4 Assam 225.54 6051.05

5 Bihar 558.36 19847.61

6 Chandigarh 3.12 165.80

7 Chhattisgarh 168.69 6081.80

8 Delhi 59.43 2640.83

9 Goa 1.94 164.71

10 Gujarat 178.82 8854.44

11 Haryana 93.39 5544.79

12 Himachal Pradesh 17.55 1293.21

13 Jammu And Kashmir 26.62 1691.33

14 Jharkhand 176.65 7505.23

15 Karnataka 181.50 7484.34

16 Kerala 56.58 2563.68

17 Ladakh 0.22 26.83

18 Lakshadweep 0.10 16.50

19 Madhya Pradesh 417.49 11408.71

20 Maharashtra 327.43 12365.81

21 Manipur 10.61 254.58

22 Meghalaya 6.87 399.01

23 Mizoram 3.32 161.92

24 Nagaland 3.65 119.38

25 Odisha 203.53 9231.32

26 Puducherry 1.95 98.12

27 Punjab 85.94 3922.02

28 Rajasthan 338.50 16109.82

29 Sikkim 0.88 49.90

30 Tamil Nadu 142.54 4926.39

31 Telangana 112.01 3599.66

32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 2.26 129.36

33 Tripura 9.71 485.30

34 Uttar Pradesh 883.35 40668.37

35 Uttarakhand 33.11 2083.45

36 West Bengal 485.75 19751.82

  Total 4956.13 200590.25

Source: Banks


Source: Banks


Annexure-II as referred to in part (b), part (c) & part (d) of reply to the Rajya Sabha question No.

2156 for 08.08.2023 regarding "Overdraft facility in Jan Dhan bank accounts''

PMJDY progress in Tripura (as on 19.07.2023)

S.No. District

Total No. of

PMJDY

accounts

Deposit in

PMJDY

accounts

(in Rs. Crore)

Rupay Cards

issued to PMJDY

account holders

Total No. of

overdraft

accounts

sanctioned

1
Dhalai 118687 47.04 42408 1827

2
Gomati 105938 51.85 38512 1373

3
Khowai 84765 41.81 31465 1176

4
North Tripura 133150 57.94 56713 1464

5
Sepahijala 85307 51.27 17285 708

6
South Tripura 121241 55.79 35539 1762

7
Unakoti 89083 33.20 49078 1146

8
West Tripura 233141 146.40 89193 5357


Total 971312 485.30 360193 14813

